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AN ACT to authorize and direct expenditure of $15,000 from the general fund for payment of a claim against the
state made by Robert Radcliffe.



Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you-do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

- 1231 -

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Claim against the state. There is
authorized and directed to be expended from the
appropriation under section 20.505 (4) (d) of the stat-
utes, as affected by the acts of 1985, $15,000 in pay-
ment of a claim made by Robert Radcliffe, Evansville,
Wisconsin, to compensate him for his loss as a result
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of action in reliance upon incorrect information about
the amount of his retirement annuity which was pro-
vided to him by the department of employe trust
funds. Acceptance of this payment operates as a full
and complete release to the state and its officers and
employes for any damages resulting from misinforma-
tion provided to the claimant concerning his retire-
ment annuity.




